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Fares
* Individual Fare: One Ride/One Way $0.75 - $1.00
* Transfers: $0.75 - $1.00
* Deviations: $0.50 - $1.00
* 15-Ride Pass: $10.00
* 30-day Pass: Unlimited Rides & Transfers
on all local routes (not including Grey Line) -$35.00
* Mountain Line 30 Day Monster Pass:
$125 valid on all routes including Grey Line
 Senior & Medicare 1/2 Fare (local routes only):
$.35-$.50/ride, $.25-$.50/deviation
Call 304-291-RIDE
* Children 5 and under: Free local routes
* WVU Faculty, Staff & Students:
Free local routes with valid WVU I.D.
* High School Student Program:
Free local routes with High School I.D.
* Senior Monongalians Program:
Free local Rts., $.25-$.50/deviation w/SMI pass

Buy Bus Passes On Your Phone

Token Transit Mobile App

« Single Ride - $0.86 (Expires after 10 minutes)*

*2 Ride Pass - $1.70 (Expires after 10 minutes)*

*15 Ride - $11.00 (Expires after 10 minutes)*

30 Day - $38.50 (Expires after 30 days)

* Monster Pass - $145 (Expires after 30 days)

¢ Individual Deviation - $0.50

*Once the individual tickets/passes are clicked and activated -
they are on a set timer to expire after the allotted time. It is

important that you only activate a ticket at the time of boarding.
Expired tickets will not be reimbursed.

A credit or debit card is required to purchase passes. Fares on the

Mobile App. include a convenience fee to cover the costs related to
the use of the app.

Text TOKEN to 41411
for download link

m— ¥
L)

@ Get Token Transit app

' @ Buy passes

@ Show phone to board
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About Mountain Line

The Mountain Line Transit Authority was
established in 1996 as a merger between the City
of Morgantown Transit service and the Monongalia
County Transit service.

Mountain Line is governed by a Board of Directors.
This seven member board is appointed by the City of
Morgantown and the Monongalia County
Commission.

The Board typically meets on the second
Wednesday of each month. Meetings are held in the
Westover Administrative Facility, 420 DuPont Road,
and begin at noon. Meetings are open and public
comment is welcome.

Holiday Service
All Mountain Line services, except the Grey Line,
are closed on these days:

* New Year’s Day
* 4th of July
* Thanksgiving

* Memorial Day
* Labor Day
* Christmas Day

Grey Line operates 365 days year-round.

Alternate Formats

If you need large print, electronic
copies or other alternate formats of
this schedule please call 304-291-RIDE.

Need a more convenient bus stop?

Go to:
busride.org/Fares-Programs/Persons-with-Disabilities
or call 304.291-RIDE to request a deviation
(additional fares may be required).

Mountain Line Transit Authority
420 DuPont Road
Morgantown, WV 26501
(304) 291-RIDE
National Relay Service - TTY, dial 711
For language interpretation services
call (304) 291-7433

WWW.BUSRIDE.ORG
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LEVYFUNDED

9 Purple Line
L serving

Pifer Terminal * Downtown * MountainLair
Suncrest Town Centre * Ruby * University Park Apartments
Towers * Chestnut Hill « E. Moore Hall » Colasante’s Shelter

ROUTE

Monday - Saturday
6:30 AM -7:15 PM

Sunday
9:30 AM -9:30 PM

Run Time: 83 minutes | Frequency: Variable

Suncrest
Towne
Centre

Valley View
Towers

MountainLair

Westover
Downtown

PN
£ MOUNTAIN LINE

TRANSIT AUTHORITY
Taking you where you want to go.

Effective August, 2021

304-291-RIDE e WWW.BUSRIDE.ORG
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. PIFER TERMINAL - Main Hub: Transfer to other routes at this location

Pifer Terminal - Towers

Rt. 9 Purple Line: Monday - Saturday

Towers - Pifer Terminal
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 8 7 6 11 5 12 3 13 14 1

6:30 6:33 6:42 6:43 6:48 7:00 7:05 7:08 7:11 7:12 7:16 7:19 7:24 7:31 7:38 7:40 7:45 7:46 7:52 7:53
7:15 7:18 7:27 7:28 7:33 7:45 7:50 7:53 7:56 7:57 8:01 8:04 8:09 8:16 8:23 8:25 8:30 8:31 8:37 8:38
8:00 8:03 8:12 8:13 8:18 8:30 8:35 8:38 8:41 8:42 8:46 8:49 8:54 9:01 9:08 9:10 9:15 9:16 9:22 9:23
8:45 8:48 8:57 8:58 9:03 9:15 9:20 9:23 9:26 9:27 9:31 9:34 9:39 9:46 9:53 9:55  10:00 10:01 @ 10:07 10:08
9:30 9:33 9:42 9:43 9:48 10:00 10:05 10:08 10:11 10:12 | 10:16 10:19 ' 10:24 10:31 ' 10:38 10:40 @ 10:45 10:46  10:52 10:53
10:15 10:18 ' 10:27 10:28 10:33 10:45 10:50 10:53 ' 10:56 10:57 11:01 11:04 11:09 11:16 ' 11:23 11:25 11:30 11:31  11:37 11:38
11:00 11:03 ' 11:12 11:13  11:18 11:30  11:35 11:38 | 11:41 11:42 11:46 11:49 11:54 12:01 12:08 12:10 12:15 12:16 12:22 12:23
11:45 11:48 | 11:57 11:58 12:03 12:15  12:20 12:23 12:26 12:27 12:31 12:34 12:39 12:46 12:53 12:55 1:00 1:01 1:.07 1:08
12:30 12:33  12:42 12:43 12:48 1:00 1:05 1:08 1:11 1:12 1:16 1:19 1:24 1:31 1:38 1:40 1:45 1:46 1:52 1:53
1:15 1:18 1:27 1:28 1:33 1:45 1:50 1:53 1:56 1:57 2:01 2:04 2:09 2:16 2:23 2:25 2:30 2:31 2:37 2:38
2:00 2:03 2:12 2:13 2:18 2:30 2:35 2:38 2:41 2:42 2:46 2:49 2:54 3:01 3:08 3:10 3:15 3:16 3:22 3:23
2:45 2:48 2:57 2:58 3:03 3:15 3:20 3:23 3:26 3:27 3:31 3:34 3:39 3:46 3:53 3:55 4:00 4:01 4:07 4:08
3:30 3:33 3:42 3:43 3:48 4:.00 4:05 4:08 @ 4:11 4:12 4:16 4:19 4:24 4:31 4:38 4:40 4:45 4:46  4:52 4:53
4:15 4:18 = 4:27 4:28  4:33 4:45 4:50 4:53 4:56  4:57 5:01 5:04 5:09 5:16 5:23 5:25 5:30 5:31 5:37 5:38
5:00 5:03 5:12 5:13 5:18 5:30 5:35 5:38 5:41 5:42 5:46 5:49 5:54 6:01 6:08 6:10 6:15 6:16 6:22 6:23

- 5:45 5:48 5:57 5:58 6:03 6:15 6:20 6:23 6:26 6:27 6:31 6:34 6:39 6:46 6:53 6:55 7:00 7:01 7:07 7:08
| 6:30 6:33 6:42 6:43 6:48 7:00 7:05 7:08 7:11 7:12 7:16 7:19 7:24 7:31 7:38 7:40 7:45 7:46 7:52 7:53
w | 1:15 7:18 7:27 7:28 7:33 7:45 7:50 7:53 7:56 7:57 8:01 8:04 8:09 8:16 8:23 8:25 8:30 8:31 8:37 8:38

Rt. 9 Purple Line: Sunday

Towers -

Pifer Terminal

Pifer Terminal - Towers

Pifer Terminal

9:30
11:30
12:30

1:30

P.M. TIMES ARE BOLD

Westover
Triangle

9:32
11:32
12:32

1:32

2:32

3:32
4:32

5:32

7:32

9:32

MountainLair
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9:4 9:47 10:00 10:05 10:08 10:11 10:12 @ 10:17
11:42 | 11:47 12:00 12:05 12:08 12:10 12:12 12:17
12:42  12:47 1:00 1:05 1:08 1:10 1:12 1:17
1:42 1:47 2:00 2:05 2:08 2:10 2:12 2:17
2:42 2:47 3:00 3:05 3:08 @ 3:10 3:12 3:17
3:42 3:47 4:00 4:05 4:08 4:11 412 | 4:17
4:42  4:47 5:00 @ 5:05 5:08 = 5:10 5:12 5:17
5:42 5:47 6:00 @ 6:05 6:08 | 6:10 6:12 6:17
7:42 7:47 8:00 @ 8:05 8:08 | 8:10 8:12 8:17
9:42 9:47 10:00 10:05 10:08 10:11 10:12  10:17

Maple Drive

10:20
12:20
1:20
2:20
3:20
4:20
5:20
6:20
8:20
10:20

Suncrest Town

Centre
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Chestnut Hill

Apt.
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3:32
4:32
5:32
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8:32
10:32

Kingston &
Stewart

10:39
12:39
1:39
2:39
3:39
4:39
5:39
6:39
8:39
10:39

Stewart &
Hoffman

10:41
12:41
1:41

3:41
4:41
5:41
6:41
8:41
10:41

E. Moore Hall

10:46
12:46
1:46
2:46
3:46
4:46
5:46
6:46
8:46
10:46

University &
Pleasant

6:48
8:48
10:48

Colasante’s
Shelter

Pifer Terminal

10:54
12:54
1:54
2:54
3:54
4:54
5:54
6:54
8:54
10:54



